I, Vernon Sykes, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Vernon Sykes

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

OF THE OF

Mike DeWine

I, Robert R. Cupp, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Robert R. Cupp

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

OF THE STATE OF TH

Mike DeWine

I, Mike DeWine, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Mike DeWine

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

Frank LaRose

Secretary of State of the State of Ohio

I, Frank LaRose, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Frank LaRose

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

OF THE STATE OF TH

Mike DeWine

I, Keith Faber, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Keith Faber

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

Mike DeWine

I, Matthew C. Huffman, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Matthew C. Huffman

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

Mike DeWine

I, Emilia Strong Sykes, do solemnly swear to support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and to faithfully discharge the duties of the office, as a Member of the Ohio Redistricting Commission on which I serve pursuant to Article XI, Section 1 of the Ohio Constitution. This I shall do as I shall answer unto God.

Emilia Strong Sykes

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally sworn to before me, Mike DeWine, Governor of the State of Ohio pursuant to Revised Code Section 3.24 in Franklin County and subscribed to in my presence this 6th day of August, 2021.

Mike DeWine